(134,263)

Florida City Gas
Attachment B, Schedule 3.1- Cost of Capital and Ad Valorem Tax Rate for Jan-19

January 2019 through December 2019

Midpoint
Revenue

WEIGHTED Expansion Cost of
AVERAGE RATIO(%) COST RATE (%) COST(%) Factor Equity
DIVISIONAL CAPITAL 35.95% 11.25% 4.04% 1.3522o 1 5.4629%1

LONG TERM DEBT 37.79% 4.59% 1.73%

SHORT TERM DEBT 6.22% 1.85% 0.12% Weighted Average Cost of Debt
1.96%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 1.61% 6.73% 0.11%

TAX CREDITS- ZERO COST 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

ACC DEF INC TAXES-ZERO COST 18.43% 0.00% 0.00%
TOTAL 100.00% 6.00%

2016: 427101 Gen Tax Expense- Property Tax: $ 1, 762,500

2015 YE: Plant in Service Net of Goodwill: $ 212,674,190

Appicable Ad Valorem Tax Rate: 0.83%

Line No.

Florida City Gas
Attachment B, Schedule 3.2- Cost of Capital and Ad Valorem Tax Rate for Feb- Dec 2019

From: Calcuation Below for Capital Structure. Cost of debt components- Dec. 2018 Surveillance Report Sch. 4 adjusted for 48% Equity Ratio
January 2019 through December 2019

Midpoint

Revenue Expansion
AVERAGE RATIO(%) COST RATE{%) WEIGHTED COST {%) Factor Cost of Equity

1 EQUITY CAPITAL 48.00% 10.19% 4.8912% 1.35220 r== 6.6:139%1
2
3 LONG TERM DEBT 24.94% 2.48% 0.62%
4
5 SHORT TERM DEBT 8.70% 1.08% 0.09% Weighted Average Cost of Debt
6 0.7442%
7 PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
8
9 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 1.12% 2.73% 0.03%

10
11 TAX CREDITS- ZERO COST 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
12
13 TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
14

15 ACC DEF INC TAXES-ZERO COST 17.24% 0.00% 0.00%
16 TOTAL 100.00% 5.64%

Ad Valorem Tax Rate Calculation

2017: 427101 Gen Tax Expense- Property Tax: $ 1,762,500

2016 YE: Plant in Service Net of Goodwill: $ 212,674,190

Appicable Ad Valorem Tax Rate:

Reallocation to get Equity Ratio at Juris Adj Balance per
48% Dec.2018 ESR
EQUITY CAPITAL $ 180,757,604
LONG TERM DEBT 45,721,589
SHORT TERM DEBT 15,945,339
PREFERRED STOCK
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS
TAX CREDITS- ZERO COST
TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST
ACC DEF INC TAXES-ZERO COST

3,314,935

51,206,634
$ 296,946,102

0.83%

Before
60.87% $
15.40% $
5.37% $
0.00% $
1.12% $
0.00% $
0.00% $

17.24% $
100"A; $